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Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

CONTRACTOR NL &L 

PROJECT East La Vista Sewer and Pavement Rehab . 

PROJECT NO. M376(228) PROJECT STATUS : IN PROGRESS 

WEEK ENDING DATE 

REPORT NO. 

04/29/23 

4 

DAY/DATE ACTIVITY Hours CHARGE SUMMARY 

Paving - Total Value of 
S303.00 Work This Period 

SUNDAY 
Sewer - Total Value of 

$3,168.96 
Work This Period 

0 y 
Paving - Tola! Value of 

$4,258 .80 Work To Date 
No work on Sunday's 

04/23/23 
Sewer - Total Value of 

$82,057.86 Work To Date 
........... , .... _ ...... . .......... .. .. , ...... .. ..... ...... ....... . ............. 

Pro-rated Adjustment to 
MONDAY Temp 65137, partly cloudy, light winds Weekly progress meellng, started pot holng Value of Stored Malerials $0,00 

remaining service laterals on S 69th st, and beacon locales on La Vista Or 7428 lo This Period 
7432 La Vtsla Or. and 7434 to 7441 S 691h st, vac truck for utility verification. marked 8 y 
pavement for removal and saw culling. Cleaned up crushed concreto pile on James Total Value of Stored 

04/24/23 st. swept James sl. No pay llems Materials Remaining To $0,00 
Dale .......... 

TUESDAY Temp 63/41. Hght winds, cont wiU1 lalefal repair al 7434 S 69th st. Removed Estimated Contract Value $ 4,715,079 ,05 
pvml17.4'x15.3', Repaired lateral from main to BOC, Thelle on site for compaction 
testing, 7448, 7437,7434 S 69lh repairs compaction tested and passed. Pay items: 10 y 

04/25/23 
Uem 2 S remove pvmt 29.58 SY, llem 33 Remove sorv line 5.5 In fl, ltom 34 now Percent Complete By 

2% Serv line 5.5 Inn, llem 52PTemp agg coU<se 7.15 ton (see noles) Value 
, .. __ , .. _ .. , ········"•-"""·-

WEDNESDAY Temp 67/43, light winds, 7438 s 89th SI, contractor rem pvmnl, cxccavatod exposed 
lateral, parti.il repair from house lo BOC, lateral turned and wenl oast to main, tap in 

Contract Calendar/ Work 
211 

Days 
good condition, attached new pipe to VCP al tap. backfilled excavaUon, Pay items 10 y 

04/26/23 
Item 2 S rem pvment 26.68 SY, Item 32 Rem Scrv line 23', Item 33 install new serv Calendar I Work Days 
lino 23·, llem 52P temp agg surf colKso 4,25 tons, This Period 7 

......... ,.,_ .. ,.,_, ............... , .. _, 
Temp 70/"16, light ;i;;d-s~ Con! S 69th lateral repair, 7439 S 69i'h~'R~~ pvmt, 

THURSDAY excav ., lateral from BOC lo Main encased In concrete, PM called Eng ond City, per Calendar I Work Days 
27 

Treek, lhis was a mlnimal repair seNico, CCWd line house to main In good Used To Date 
10 y 

condillon. did not change out lo SOR 23.5 pvc, backfilled trench and temp agg 

04/27123 lnslalled. Pay Items: 2 S Remove pavement 11.60 SY, ltom 52P tomp agg course Percent Time Used 13% 
3.75 tons 

·-·-•··········• -·----...... ····-··-·· 

FRIDAY 
% Retained 

10,0000% 
Paving/Sewer 

Temp 55/43, overcast/rain aflernoon. Cont. localing laterals and voe trucked 7424 
6 y Amounl Retained to Dale 

425.88 ulililics S 69th SI ond north onlo La Vista Dr .. Rained out at 1230. No pay ilcms Paving 

04/28/23 
Amount Retained 

S8,205.79 
To Date Sewer 

.. ,_ ..... ___ , .............. ,.,_, __ , ........... ....... .................. ............. , __ , 

SATURDAY 
Net Amount Due 

$77,684 ,99 
To Date 

Temp 68137, [lght winds. No work on silo, excepl saw cutting on La vlsln Dr for 
2 y 

progression of ,•10,ic.. No pay items Total Incentive Earned/ 
04/29123 Disincentive Assessed $0,00 

To Date 

Other Comments Net Amount Due To Date Including Incentive 
$77,684.99 

04125/23 Temp agg course - ((17.4'x15.3'x,5')/27)x1.45 conv factor =7.15 tons Earned I Disincentive Assessed 

Total Previous Payments To Date $0,00 

Amount Due To Dale $77,684,99 

q -lr-, (l____ <; - '--/ ~ '---:0, 
CONTRACTOR /DATE 

/Jcuda, /J6t&MAN~~~U>2.3 

tat:_ lli~.5:!l:I a 3 
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City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

Lina Item Number Item 
Bid 

Bid Price Unit 
QuantHy This Amount This 

Quantity Period Period 

1 Pevir:g 1 MobfllzzllorvDamoblnzaUon 1.00 $156,000.00 LS $0,00 

2 Paving 2 Remove Pavement 7,830.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

a Paving 3 Rornove Concrete Driveway 701.00 $11.00 SY $0.00 

4 Pavln!}4 Remove Sklewalk .. Sewer 7,396,00 $2.00 SF - $0.00 

5 5 Remove Concrefe Curb and Outler 1,860.00 $12.00 LF $0.00 

6 0 Perform Cold Plannlng-Asphall 28,300,00 $6.50 SY - $0,00 

7 7 Perform 2" Cold Plannrng - Concrete 50.CO $7.00 SY $0.00 

8 6 
Construct Asphalt Surface Course SPR (PG 64, 

3,130.00 $187,11 Ton $0.00 
34) 

9 9 
Conslruct NJpha[tSurfeceWedge SPR 3/8" 

72.00 $188.00 Ton - $0,00 Fine (PG 64.!34) 

10 10 Ccncrele Desa Repair 6,400.00 $72,00 SY - $0.00 

11 Pa\llng 11 Conslruct7" Concrele Pavement- lype L65-
7,656.00 $75.00 SY $0,00 

Pavlr.g 

12 12 
Cons!!ucl T' Concrele Pavemenl - Type L 85 - 100.00 $78.00 SY SO.OD 
Paving 

13 13 Conslruct 10" concrete Pavement- Typo L65 66.00 $92.00 SY $0.00 

14 1,1 Co11strucl Concrete Curb and Guller 1,850.00 $42,00 LF $0,00 

15 Paving 15 Constucl 6" Driveway - Type L65 - Pavin~ 841,00 $50.00 SY $0.00 

16 16 Construe( s• Driveway- Typo L85 50.CO $62.00 SY - $0,00 

17 Pavlnt117 S1,;b!]rede Preparol!<Jn - Paving 9,537.00 $3.5-0 SY $0.00 

18 18 Adjust Utllity Valve lo Gnide 12,00 $eG0.00 EA $0.00 

19 10 Adjust Manhole to Gracia 32.00 $800.00 EA - $0.CO 

20 20 Remove & Roplace Curb Inlet Top 6.00 $3,200.00 EA $0.00 

21 21 In.stall Moohole Ring ond Cover a.oo $700.00 EA $0.00 

22 22 Jnslall External Frome Seal 0.00 $750.00 EA $0.00 

23 23 
Traffic Control -Sower and Pavomonl 

1.00 $50,000,00 LS 0.0000 $0.00 
Constrw:U<:n 

24 Po·;lng 24 Construct 4• PCC Sfdewalk - Paving 5,021.00 S6.76 SF $0.00 

25 25 Construe! 6" PCC Slcfowalk 524.CO $7.50 SF $C.00 

26 26 Constn.:ct PCC Curb Ramp 1,370.00 $1<1.00 SF $0.00 

27 27 Construct Ooteclable Warning Pam,I 441.00 $45.00 SF $0.00 

2H 28 Construe~ Slckiwolk Curb Wall 241.0~ $40.00 LF ;o.oo 

29 29 Install Se;:tllng ~ Type A 1,922.00 $3.76 SY $J.C{: 

30 3J Install Rolled Erosion Control - Ty,:io 1 1,922.00 $3.00 SY $0.00 
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% QuanlltyTo 
Amo1mt To Date 

Comolele Dal• 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0,0¾ $0.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0¼ $0.00 

0,0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

O.C% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0¼ $0,00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0,0¼ $0.00 

26,0% 2.00 $1,400.00 

0.0% $0.00 

2.0% 0.0238 $1,190.00 

0.0% 10.00 

0.0% - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0¾ $0,00 

0,0¼ - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 



City of Omaha 
Public Works Department 
Construction Division 

WEEKLY PROGRESS REPORT 

PAYMENT FOR WORK PERFORMED 

line lfom Number Item 
Bid 

Bid Pllce Unit 
Quantity This, Amount Thia 

Quantlly Period Porlod 

31 31 Install Cu--b Inlet ProtecUon 2.00 $125,00 EA $0,00 

32 32 Install Concr(lfe Washout 1.00 $3,500.00 EA - $0,00 

62 P 62 Consttucl Temporary Aggregate Surface 200.00 $20.00 Ton 15.16 $3-03.00 
Coorse 

S1 Sswer1 Sawer Molllllzalfon/Demoblllzallon 1,00 5144,000.00 LS $0,00 

S2 Sewer2 Remcve' Pavement • Sewer 5,998.00 $11.00 SY 67.86 $748.40 

S3 Sewer3 Remove Concrete DrJvoway - S8'N91' 1,915.00 511.00 SY $0.00 

E4 Sewer4 Remove Sfdewalk-Sewer 7,152.00 $2,00 SF $0.00 

S11 Sawer11 Cons,ruct 7" ConcreSe Pavement - Typo L65 - 5,998.CO $76.00 SY $0.00 
Sewer 

S15 Sewer 16 Construct 8" Drlveway-S9Wef 1,915.00 $59,00 SY $0.00 

S17 S8\V3f 17 Sl.lbgnide PreparBIJ011- Sewer 7,121.00 $3.60 SY - $0,00 

S24 Sewer 24 Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk - Sewer 7,152.00 $5,75 SY $0.00 

33 33 Ramove &. Dispose 12• or Smarer Sewer Pipe 5,390.00 $20.00 LF 28,50 $570,00 

34 34 Construct 6" PVC Sanl!ary Sewet PJpe 4,8S5.00 $85.00 LF 28.50 $1,852,50 
(Service Lin•) 

35 35 Construct 6" Sanitary Sewer Service Riser 467.00 $70.00 VF $C.00 
(Over 12' Deptli) 

3• 36 
Construct au PVC Sa.nllery Se'Ner Pipe SOR 26 26.00 $175.00 LF $0,00 
(Point Repairs) 

37 37 
Consfn;ct a· PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe SOR 26 

12.C-O $175,00 LF $0,00 
(Point Repairs , Over 15' Dop1h) 

35 38 Ccnstrucl s• Sanitary Sowa, Concrete Cracle 1.00 $1.200.00 EA $0,00 

39 39 lr:slall 8" CIPP Liner 10,067,00 $45,00 LF $0,CO 

40 40 lnslall 15"CIPP Liner 927.0J $65,00 LF $0,00 

41 41 Re.Instate Service !Ines 332.00 $100.00 EA $0,00 

1,2 42 CIPP End Soal, 8-ln 83.00 $195,00 EA SO.OJ 

43 43 GIPP End Seal, 15.fn 9,00 $260.00 EA $0,00 

44 44 Perform Pro-CIPP CCTVPlpalino tnspec!Jon 11,794.00 $<,5() LF IC.OD 

45 4f Perfcr:n Post-CIPP CCTV Plpelfne lnspocUon 11,794.Ce $3.00 LF $0,00 

43 46 Jet E:<istinu St1nltary Sew8f 11,794.00 $2.76 LF $0.00 

47 47 
Perform ComonUtlous Manhofo Rehabllilal!on 33?.00 $250,00 VF $0.00 
48" Dia Type A 

48 48 Perform Cementi!lous Manho!o Rehablvta\lon 124.03 $300,00 VF $0,CO 
48" Dia Type B 

49 40 By-pass pumping 1.00 $30,000.CO LS $0.00 

60 60 Traffic Control• Sawer CIPP Liner Install 1,00 $20,000,00 LS $0.00 

61 51 
Mobmza:Jon/DemobllJUtUon Sowar CIPP Llnor 1.00 $40,000.00 LS $0.03 
Install 

Page3 of3 

% Quantllyio 
Amount To Date 

Complete Date 

250.0% 6.00 $625.00 

0.0% $0.00 

26,0% 62.19 $1,043,8-l 

€0.0% 0.50 $72,000.00 

4,0% 215.11 $2,366.21 

0,0'/4 $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% $0.CO 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% - $0,00 

2.0% 90A9 $1,809.80 

2,0% 00,49 $5,881.85 

0,0% $0,00 

0,0¾ - $0.00 

0.{1% $0,00 

0.0% $0,00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0% - $0,00 

0,0% $0.00 

0.0% $0,00 

0.0% $0.00 

0.0¾ - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

0,0½ - $0.00 

0.0% $0.00 

C.0% $0,00 

0,0¼ $0,00 

0.0% $0,00 

0.0% $0.00 
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